JUDGING SCHEDULE

( CREDIT VALLEY )

y

KENNEL AND OBEDIENCE CLUB
N /

FRIDAY, DECEMBER 9, 2011
SATURDAY, DECEMBER 10, 2011
SUNDAY, DECEMBER 11, 2011

Orangeville Agriculture Building
Orangeville Fairgrounds
5" Side Road
1 2 miles N.E. of Orangeville

EXHIBITORS PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING:

The building will be open to receive exhibitors and their dogs
from 2:00 p.m. on Thursday, December 8§, 2011.

The building hours on show days are from 7:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m.

All grooming will be in the west arena and the rings
will be on the concrete floor for safety reasons.

The Show Superintendent may restrict the placing of chairs,
tables and crates if space is at a premium.
No private exercise pens allowed during show hours.

Your co-operation is appreciated.
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BUCKLE UP - DRIVE SAFELY
SEE YOU AT THE FAIRGROUNDS
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FRIDAY, DECEMBER 9, 2011
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RING 1 - Judge: Mrs. P. Wolfish 1 Manchester Terrier
1 Norfolk Terrier
10:00 am. 3 C.K.C. Spaniel 0-3-0-0 2 Norwich Terrier
5 Chihuahua (LC) 3-2-0-0 2 Parson Russell
6 Chihuahua (SC) 1-2-2-1 5 Schnauzer (Min)
2 Chinese Crested 0-1-1-0 1 Scottish Terrier
1  Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-0 1 Skye Terrier
6 Havanese 1-3-1-1 3 S.CW.T.
3 Ttalian Greyhound 0-1-0-2 7 WHW.T.
1 Japanese Spaniel 1-0-0-0 12:30 p.m. Judging Group 4
11:05a.m. 1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-0
1 Papillon 1-0-0-0 LUNCH
4 Pekingese 1-1-2-0 1:30 p.m. 6 Australian Shepherd
4 Pomeranian 1-3-0-0 1 Bearded Collie
6 Poodle (Toy) 2-3-0-1 1 Belgian Shepherd
3 Pug 2-0-1-0 3 Bouvier
5 Yorkshire Terrier 3-0-2-0 1 Briard
12:05 p.m. Judging Group 5 5 Collie (Rough)
2 Collie (Smooth)
LUNCH 7 German Shepherd
1:05 p.m. 4 Ret (Labrador) 1-1-1-1 1 Iceland Sheepdog
5 Barbet 2-3-0-0 3 Norwegian Buhund
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-1-0 4 Old Eng Sheepdog
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1 1 Puli
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-0-0 9 Shetland Sheepdog
3 Ret (Flat-Coated) 2-0-1-0 2 Welsh Corgi (C)
9 Ret (Golden) 3-5-1-0 Group Judging Upon
2:05p.m. 7 Ret(NSDT) 2-2-3-0 Completion of Breeds
3 Setter (English) 1-0-1-1
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0 RING 3 - Judge: Ms. S.E. Rempel
1 Setter (Irish R&W) 0-0-0-1
3 Span (Am Cocker) 1-1-1-0 10:00 am. 1 Am Esk Dog (Std)
4 Span (Brittany) 2-0-1-1 3 Bichon Frise
4 Span (Eng Cocker) 1-2-1-0 6 Bulldog
1 Span (Eng Springer)  0-1-0-0 2 Chinese Shar-Pei
1 Span (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0 1 Chow Chow
2 Vizsla 1-0-1-0 2 Poodle (Miniature)
2 Weimaraner 1-1-0-0 6 French Bulldog
Group Judging Upon 1 Keeshond
Completion of Breeds 8 Poodle (Standard)
3 Shih Tzu
RING 2 - Judge: Mr. J. Ireland 11:20 a.m. Judging Group 6
10:00 a.m. 1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0 LUNCH
3 Basenji 1-1-0-1 12:30 pm. 1 Akita
1 Beagle 0-0-0-1 1 Alaskan Malamute
1 Bloodhound 0-0-1-0 1 Bernese Mtn Dog
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-0-1 8 Boxer
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-1-0 1 Bullmastiff
1 Deerhound 0-0-1-0 4 Doberman Pinscher
5 Irish Wolfhound 0-3-1-1 1:10 p.m. 4 Great Dane
2 Rhodesian 1-1-0-0 4 Mastiff
3 Saluki 1-0-1-1 1 Newfoundland
1 Whippet 1-0-0-0 7 Portuguese Water
10:50 a.m. Judging Group 2 2 Rottweiler
1 Samoyed
11:20 a.m. Airedale Terrier -0-1- 1 Schnauzer (Std)
Border Terrier -0-0- 2 Siberian Husky

Dandie Dinmont

2 1-0-1-0
1 1-0-0-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-0-0-1 2:05 p.m. Judging Group 3
1 0-0-1-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
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SATURDAY, DECEMBER 10, 2011

RING 1 - Judge: Mr. C. Olvis

9:00 a.m.

10:05 a.m.

10:45 a.m.
11:20 a.m.

12:05 p.m.

LUNCH

1:05 p.m.

1:45 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

5
1
1
3
1
3
7
5
1
1
1
4
4
1
1
1
2
2
5
8
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Barbet

Griffon (WHP)
Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Curly-Coated)
Ret (Flat-Coated)
Ret (Labrador)
Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)
Setter (Irish R&W)
Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Brittany)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Span (Eng Springer)

Span (Welsh Springer)

Spinone Italiano
Vizsla
Weimaraner
Retriever (Golden)
Retriever (NSDT)
Judging Group 1

Afghan Hound
Basenji

Basset Hound
Beagle
Bloodhound
Borzoi

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SWH)
Deerhound

Ibizan Hound

Irish Wolthound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki

Whippet

Judging Group 2

RING 2 - Judge: Ms. S.E. Rempel

9:00 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

11:25 a.m.
LUNCH

12:30 p.m.
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10
5
1

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (LC)
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
English Toy Spaniel
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Japanese Spaniel
Maltese

Miniature Pinscher
Papillon
Pekingese
Pomeranian
Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Yorkshire Terrier
Judging Group 5

Aust Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
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1:10 p.m. 11
3
1
6

2
2:05 p.m. 12
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Shetland Sheepdog
Bouvier

Briard

Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd
Iceland Sheepdog
Norwegian Buhund
Old Eng Sheepdog
Puli

Swedish Vallhund
Welsh Corgi (C)
Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - Judge: Mrs. P. Wolfish

9:30am. 1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
3
5
1
1
3
8
10:45 a.m.
11:15am. 1
3
6
2
2
6
LUNCH
12:35p.m. 2
5
1
5
7
1
1:25 p.m.

Airedale Terrier
Border Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Cesky Terrier
Dandie Dinmont
Lakeland Terrier
Manchester Terrier
Norfolk Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
Skye Terrier
S.C.W.T.
W.HW.T.
Judging Group 4

Am Esk Dog (Std)
Bichon Frise
Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow
French Bulldog

Keeshond

Poodle (Miniature)
Shiba Inu

Shih Tzu

Poodle (Standard)
Xolo (Miniature)
Judging Group 6

RING 4 - Judge: Mr. J. Ireland

10:00 am. 1
1
2
11
2
10:40 am. 12
6
4
4
1
11:45am. 9
3
1
1
6
12:35 p.m.

Akita

Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog
Boxer

Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Mastiff
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler
Samoyed
Schnauzer (Std)
Siberian Husky
Judging Group 3
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SUNDAY, DECEMBER 11, 2011

RING 1 - Judge: Mr. C. Olvis

9:00 a.m.

9:40 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:35 a.m.

LUNCH
12:35 p.m.

1:50 p.m.
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Aust Cattle Dog
Aust Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Bouvier

Briard

Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd
Norwegian Buhund
Old Eng Sheepdog
Puli

Shetland Sheepdog
Swedish Vallhund
Welsh Corgi (C)
Judging Group 7

Akita

Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog
Boxer

Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Mastiff
Newfoundland

Portuguese Wtr Dog

Rottweiler
Samoyed
Schanuzer (Std)
Siberian Husky

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - Judge: Ms. S.E. Rempel

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

11:05 a.m.

Noon

LUNCH
1:00 p.m.
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Ret (Golden)
Barbet

Griffon (WHP)
Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Curly-Coated)
Ret (Flat-coated)
Ret (Labrador)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)
Setter (Irish R&W)
Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Brittany)
Span (Eng Cocker)

Span (Eng Springer)
Span (Welsh Springer)

Spinone Italiano
Vizsla
Weimaraner
Judging Group 1

Airedale Terrier
Border Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Cesky Terrier
Dandie Dinmont
Lakeland Terrier

— = INON—,WHRNDRINDOWWD
1 1 1
1 1

1

—onomRALDES LGS
Corom oo~ OO~
oL LSS LLLELLELS

—oOoNoo OO
SLEELEESLESSESE-

woo»—‘—‘»—‘»—‘IOCJ\»—‘O\OOO
I\JO»—‘OUIOI\.MIJJAOUJN»—O

L e g - =T Pt e
OO~ O =R OR L W—O—OO—O N
1

—‘HOOOI\JNI\JOIO'—‘O'\WHOOOONU)
SO OO OO~ O—RO—ROOoO—~LOOO

1:40 p.m.
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Manchester Terrier
Norfolk Terrier
Norwich Terrier

Parson Russell Terrier

Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
Skye Terrier
S.C.W.T.
W.H.W.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - Judge: Mr. J. Ireland

9:30 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

11:00 a.m.
11:30 a.m.

LUNCH
1:00 p.m.
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Am Esk Dog (Std)
Bichon Frise
Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow
Dalmatian
Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Shiba Inu

Shih Tzu

Poodle (Miniature)
Xolo (Miniature)
Judging Group 6

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (LC)
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
Griffon (Brussels)

Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Japanese Spaniel
Maltese
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon
Pekingese
Pomeranian
Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Yorkshire Terrier

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 4 - Judge: Mrs. P. Wolfish

9:15 a.m.

9:55 a.m.

10:35 a.m.
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Basenji

Basset Hound
Beagle
Bloodhound
Borzoi

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SWH)
Deerhound
Afghan Hound
Ibizan Hound

Irish Wolthound
Rhodesian

Saluki

Whippet

Judging Group 2
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JUNIOR HANDLING
Sunday, December 11, 2011
Ring 4 - 12:00 p.m.
PLEASE NOTE: Juniors MUST sign up by 11:00 a.m.
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GENERAL SPECIALS

Friday, December 9, 2011 - Ms. S.E. Rempel
Saturday, December 10, 2011 - Mr. C. Olvis

Sunday, December 11, 2011 - Mr. J. Ireland
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SHOW SECRETARY

MJN Show Services
9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON MI1R 2A4

Tel. (416) 759-8593
Fax (416) 759-7790

E-Mail: info@mjnshowservices.com
www.mjnshowservices.com
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SUMMARY

Fri. Sat. Sun.

Group 1 53 77 75
Group 2 21 35 32
Group 3 38 64 60
Group 4 29 31 35
Group 5 51 60 59
Group 6 33 41 37
Group 7 _46  _60 _65
271 368 363
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Directions to Orangeville Fairgrounds
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